Whatcom County Council Criminal Justice and Public Safety Committee

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010



Action Summary

VIRTUAL MEETING - ENDS NO LATER THAN 2:15 P.M.

Tuesday, September 29, 2020 1:25 PM Virtual Meeting

COUNCILMEMBERS

Barry Buchanan Tyler Byrd Carol Frazey

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

Call To Order

Roll Call

Present: 3 - Barry Buchanan, Tyler Byrd and Carol Frazey

Absent: None

Also present: Rud Browne, Todd Donovan, Ben Elenbaas, and Kathy Kershner

Announcements

Committee Discussion and Recommendation to Council

1. AB2020-406 Resolution supporting Whatcom County Sheriff Deputies, Corrections Deputies, and

Law Enforcement Officials across the County in response to the increased attacks on

law enforcement across the Country

DISCUSSED

Councilmembers concurred that Councilmembers Browne and Kershner would work together to prepare a substitute Resolution for consideration by the Council incorporating elements from AB2020-418.

2. AB2020-418 Resolution stating support and appreciation of the Whatcom County Sheriff's

Department, Whatcom County Sheriff Deputies, Whatcom County Corrections

Deputies and support staff

DISCUSSED

Other Business

Adjournment